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JRe STAMETS: Call next Casc 4910,

AR, CARR:  Cuase 4916, Application of Agua, Inc, for salt water
disposal, Lea County, New ilexico,

MR, KELLAIIIN: If the ELxaminer please, Thomas Kellahin, Kellahin
and Fox, Santa Fe, appearing on behalf of Agua, Incorporated, and 1 have

one Witness to be sworn,

W. G. ABBOTT,
appeared as a Witness and after being duly sworn according to law,
testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, KELLAHIN:

Q Will you please state your name, by whom you are employed, and in what
capacity?
A My name is W. G. Abbott, I'm a llanager for Agua, Incorporated at

Hobbs, New Mexico,

Pew]

lfave you ever testified boforc this Commiss cne of its llearing

Examiners and had your qualifications as an expert Witness accepted and
made a matter of record?

A Yes, sir.

Q Have you examined and are you familiar with the facts surrounding this
particular Application?

A - Yes,

MR, KELLAHIN: Mr. Examiner, are the Witness's qualifications as

an .expert acceptable?

5 v"Tr'rr" .
¢
pl




;#: 4
1 R, STAMETS: They arc.
2 Q (By iir. Kellahin) Mr, Abbott, will you please state bricfly what the
3 Applicant is sceking by this Application?
4 A We are sececking permission to drill a salt water disposal well in the
5 arca just south of Lunice to scerve the Blinebry-brinkard salt water
6 disposal system,
7 Q Will you please refer to wihat has been marked as Applicant's Exhibit
8 "A'", identify it, please, and explain briefly what information it
9 contains?
10 A Yes, our Lxhibit "A" is the Application of disposal of salt water
11 by injection into the San Andres formation. It's the 0il Conservation
12 Cormission Form C-108, and so this form is all department data
13 concerning the well, This well is located 660 feet from the north
14 m line and 2305 feet from the west line of Section 2, Township 22 South,
15 Range 37 Last,
16 Q Will you outline briefly the casing and tubing program you have
17 contenplated for this?
i8 A We have planncd to set 300 feet 9 5/8 inch surface pipe and circulate
19 tie cement; we estimate that it will take 175 sacks. Then, we will
20 set 4400 feet of 7-inch and we plan to bring the cement back to 3400
21 feet, then we will use 4400 feet of 5 1/2 inch casing as tubing, this
22 will be plastic line, and that will swing at 4400 feet. Our injection
23 zone will be an openhole zone Letween 4400 feet and 5000 feet. Ue
24 also plan to load the annulus with o0il between the 7-inch casing and
25 the 5 1/2.incn tubing, and that oil blanket will float on. the water.

]

r
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Q

We'll Joad 1t by calculation and that will place the salt water out of
the annulus, and we'll equip this annulus space with a surface pressure
gauge, which will tell us if we get a tubing leak or a casing leak,
What's your anticipated volume of the disposed water to be injected?
We think, at the nresent time, we will probably have 2 000 to 5,000
barrels a day.

Will this be under pressure or gravity?

No, we hope that the well will take the water by gravity. There are
cases in that area that the San Andres is very porous, so we hope that
it will go in by gravity,

What type of lease is the well located on?

This i1s an oil and gas lease owned by Exxon Company U, S. A.. 1It's a

State leasc.

Who are the adjoining operators?

We have secured waivers from, of course, Exxon, !larathon, Cities Service,

and Gulf. They are the operators within a half mile of this well,

Those are all the operators?

Yes.

And they have all consented?

Yes.

Will you please refer to what has been marked as Applicant's Exhibit
"B, identify it, please?

Exhibit "B" shows a map of the area within a two-mile radius of the
proposed disposal well. You notice on this map south of the disposal

well, there are circled in red some San Andres-producing wells.
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The data from these wells is covered by a later Lxhibit, correct?

That's rigat,

Will you please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit '"C" and
identify it?

Yes, Exhibit "C" is a plat of our entire salt water disposal system,
known as the Biinebry-Urinkard salt water disposal system, On this
plat is shown our proposed SWD Well C-Z, The recason we located that
well in that area, there has been a few new locations, new completions,
and tie operators are producing more water in this area, especially to
the northwest of that well., This location of our SWD C-2 is low, as
far as the surface of the ground, and it's adjacent to one of our
main 6-inch lines so that we can gravitate the water to the well at
that location,

What is the source of this disposal water?

This is all the wells in the area that are making water. There are
Blinebry and Drinkard and various completions in the Eunice area,

You have a subsequent Exhibit that demonstrates a water analysis, the
water to be disposed. Where was that water taken from?

That water was taken from a vent just upstream or west on that 6~inch
line, and it's indicative of the quality of the water flowing down
titat 6-inch line,

ill you refer to what has been marked as Exhibit '"D'?

Exhibit "D" shows the data on the offset wells to this proposed salt
water disposal well., It shows that the perforated interval and so on

indicates that we won't be injecting water into an interval close to

w-w,-r d
3
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these wells,

Q Your anticipated zonc of injection, how does that correlate tec these
offsetting wells?

A It's above these wells, We plan to inject between 4400 and 5000 feet.

(] The offset wells are cased at those intervals, aren't they?

A Yes,

Q Who is the owner of these offsetting wells?

A They all belong to Exxon,

Q Please refer to Exhibits "E" and "F'" and identify them,

A ™ E" and "F'" are electric logs of two of the offset wells that are
listed on the previous Exhibit, the State S-14 and the State S-15 of
Exxon's,

Q Will you please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit "G" and
identify it?

A Exhibit "G" shows the completion information on all the San Andres
wells in this area.

Q These are the wells that you have indentified on Exhibit "B'" by the
red circles?

A That's right. I want to point out that Exxon does have a water source
well, It's their State S-4 down in the southwest quarter of the
southeast quarter of Section 2, This is a well that Lxxon completed to
produce the San Andres water for a waterflood on their Tubb
waterflood, mostly on the State S Lease.

MR. STAMETS: 1Is that the Number 4 well with the "WS" on your

Exhibit?
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THE WITNESS: Yes, that's right.
If you will notice, all of these wells, with the exception of this
the salt water; and, also, for your information, this is down structure
-- I nean, up structure. These wells are up structure from our
proposed disposal well,
Pleasc refer to what has been marked as Exhibit "I'' and identify it,
Exhibit "H" is some information on another disposal well which is
located west in the next Section west, Section 3, of our proposed
disposal well, This is a disposal well for the Warren Gasline Plant.
How is this disposal well indentified on your Exhibit "B"7
I think it's listed Warren Plant SWD, It looks like it's in the

southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 3. They are

disposing of salt water and other waters from their gasline plant in
the interval 4131 to 4900 feet; and in January of '73 they disposed

of over 66,000 barrels of water with the accumulated through January 31

of '73 of over 3,000,000 barrels,

iWill you please refer to what has been marked as Exhibit "I" and
identify it?

Exhibit "I" is a water sample that we previously referred to from :he

6-inch trunk line upstream from the proposed disposal well. You

notice that the water is of such quality that it would be

nonreportable, unless it's necessary to dispose of this water

underground, The chloride runs about 52000 parts per million.

ifill you please refer, now, to what has been marked as Exhibit "J"




1 and identify it?

2 A Yes, Lxaibit "J' is the plat of this 2 1/2 acres that this proposed
3 disposal well will be located oin., e have applied io ithe State Land
4 Office for an easemcnt for this 2 1/2 acres plus an easement for the
5 line that will connect our 6-incii trunk line to the disposal

6 facilities. I have not rececived, as yct, tiic cascment from the

7 State Land Office, although I have reccived the easement for the

8 connecting line right of way,

9 Q In your opinion, ifr. Abbott, will approval of this Application prevent é‘“
10 waste and protect the correlative rights of others?

11 A Yes,
12 Q Were Applicant's Exhibits "A" through "J" prepared either by you or
13 under your direction and supervision?

14 “ A They were,

15 MR, KELLAHIN: ir, Examiner, we move the introduction of

16 Applicant's Exhabit "A" through '"J'".

17 l MR, STAMETS: Without vbjection, the Exhibits wiii be admitted
18 into evidence,

19 MR. KELLAIIIN: That concludes our direct examination.

20 MR, STAMETS: Are there guestions of the Witness?

21 (No response.)

22 * * * * *

23 CROSS EXAMINATION

24 BY MR. STAMETS:

25 Q Mr. Abbott, I assume, that looking through your Lxhibit, that this is

|
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not the first well on this disposal system, that you do have a numuer
of others?

We have one more, it's shown on Exhibit "C", 1It's found toward the
south part of the Gxhibit, it's our SWD Well H located in Section 35.
This well, at the present time, we are disposing of around 7200
barrels a day in this well under pressure, and we need another disposal
well to help relieve this well and alsoc the gathering lines in the
northern part of the system.

Is that also in the San Andres?

Yes.

what has been Agua's experience with this oil blanket -type of

completion?
Well, with our experience, and also experience that I have had with

other cempanies and completions, we tind it's very satisfactory. In

fact, we like it much better than putting a packer in the well. We
have found that by adding this oil to the annulus, of course, what we
do, we actually calculate the gravity of oil to put in the annulus
by bottomhole pressure information and also the gravity of the salt

water so that we, under static conditions, we have a positive pressure
on the surface. We try to end up with 50 to 100 psi under static
conditions. Then, under injection, the pressure ou this annulus will
increase, and for a certain rate you will have a certain pressure so
that by keeping a record, usually a daily record, of this pressure on

the annuius, we can determine when the disposal is plugging up and

needs acidizing or any other work. But the most important indication
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A

A

is that if the pressurc drops off, then we know that we have a tubing
leak or a casing leak,

There should be a slightly higher pressure on the annulus during the
initial stages and then during the later stages, when you are having to
pump, the pressure will be higher on the tubing?

Yes. We hope we don't have to pump, but, I mean, we are talking about
a gravity well that the oil will just stay there and float on the

water forever,

Havc you experienced any failures with this type of completion?

No, but we have discovered tubing leaks by that method, and we can
pull the tubing and repair it.

Will therc be any tanks or emergency pits at this site?

We plan to have two redwood tanks of about 500 barrels capacity each,

We don't plan at this time to have an emergency pit.

And 1 presume when the well is drilled, you will evaluate the oil

potential of the proposed disposal zone?

Well, we don't plan to take any tests. Since it's low on the structure,
we -- and at that interval, we don't plan to encounter any oil,

MR. STAMETS: Are there any other questions of the Witness?

{No response,)

MR, STAMETS: He may be excused, Is there anything further in

this case?

(No response.)

MR. STAMETS: We will take the case under advisement.

b
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STATE OF NEW «EXICO )
)} ss
COUNTY ©OF BERNALILLO )

I, JOHN DE LA ROSA, a Court Reporter, in and for the County of

Bernalillo, State of New Mexico do hereby certify that the foregoing and

Coruaission was reported by me; and that the same is a true and correct
record of the said proceedings to the best of ny knowledge, skill and

ability,
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GOVERNOR

L BRUCE KING
yoe O1IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
Lo STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND COMMISSIONER

ALEX ). ARMUO
MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST
A.L.PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501

March 22, 1973

L
Re: Case No. 4915, and 4916
Mr. Tom Kellahin

Kellahin & Fox Order No. R-4494 & R-4495

Attorneys at Law Applicant:
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, Mew Mexico

Belco Petxoleum & Agua, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.
Very truly yo ’

\

fr . . W
A, L, PORTER, Jr. /
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC xx

Artesia OocC R=4£454
Aztec OocCC

OTHER x-4495 to State Engineer Office
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

WEW g rve e -

“IN TIHFE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

"COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
{THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 4916
Order No. R-4495

‘APPLICATION OF AGUA, INC. FOR SALT
HWATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY,

'NEW MEXICO.

]‘ '

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

'BY THE COMMISSION:
j This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 14, 1973,
at Santa Fe, Mew Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

i NOW, on th's 21st day of March, 1973, the Commission, a
-quorum being pre ient, having considered the testimonv; the
srecord, and the 2commendations of the Examiner, and being fully
fadvised in the premises,

? FINDS:
f (1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Agua, Inc., proposes to drill
its SWD Well Ho. C-2 in Uait C of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, NMPM, adjacent to the South Eunice-~San Andres
lPool, Lea County, llew Mexico.
|
(3) That the applicant seeks to utilize said well to
dispose of produced salt water into the San Andres formation,
with injection into the open hole interval from approximately
4,400 feet to 5,000 feet,

’ (4) That the injection should be accomplished through

.5 1/2-inch plastic-lined tubing; that the casing-tubing annulus
should be filled with an o0il blanket and that pressure gauges
'should be attached to the tubing and the annulus in order to
'determine leakage in the casing or tubing.

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the driiling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste
:dnd protect correlative rights.

o

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

i (1) That the applicant, Agua, Inc., is hereby authorized
to utilize its prorosed SWD Well No. C-2 to be located in Unit C




o
Case No. 4916
Order No. R-4495

tg A

~of Section 2, Township 22 South, Range 37 bast, HMPM, adjacent

- to the South Funice-San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,

-to dispose of produced salt water into the San Andres formation,
"injection to be accomplished through 5 1/2-inch tubing into the
open hole interval from approximately 4,400 feet to 5,000 feet;

: PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-linred;
“that the casing~tubing annulus shall be filled with an oil
"blanket; and that pressure gauges shall be attached to the tubing
and the annulus in order to determine leakage in the casing or
“tubing.

; (2) That the appllcant shall subnit monthly reports of its
' disposal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
‘Commission Rules and Regulations.

: (3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
‘entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
' sary.

f DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
 above designated.

E STATE. OF NEW MEXICO

! IELN\CONSERVATION COMMISSION

/@1/ /Aii;agj/
BRUCE KING, Cilai

i s
B ('_ / / 2 //
AR 4 '

ALEX g. ﬂMIJO, Member

i

3

A. L. PORTER, Jr., er & Secretary

'S EAL

i;dr/

0 4.4
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER DY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

(6fimaron’ 77 oo oo "“‘“"l‘\mv-(-\m T

|
. |
AGUA, INC. P.0. Box 1978 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 l

Fihsd Nakad

Blinebry-Drinkard SWD l

QOCAIION

mﬁm“MLmQ:ZV ’Bllnobry Drinkard Area lea

I WELL 18 LOCATED 466_0_,__~nu FROM ThE ___Nor_th_____ Ling AnD ___2,‘3_(.),5,- . TEEY FROM THE

UNIT LTYTEAR _C_ e

_West | e siernon 2 __vowawr_ 228 w378 aaars

CASING AND TUBING DATA

T NamE oF srnmr . M“s-;;(-:A““ Teerting o OE#TH TACKS CEMENT h 10P ‘oF ;:‘E‘Mht—r;;‘_” #-_A'r;; 0171 IAK;M;N-EO ey ]
{SURFACE cavine ey TTTTTTTTTT T T T Ty T T T T R T —
H-40 30 9-5/8" 300°¢ i75 Surface Circuiated
lN'llVﬁlA'( T T -
LoNg .!YWI‘IG
K-55 204 & 2B# 7" 4400 130 3400 calc.
[(TUB TG MATAE, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER
Plastic_lined 5-1/2" | 4400 None (0il blanket ir annulug)
va[ OF FROFOSELD INJECTION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION BOTTONM OF FORMATION
San Andres ] 3800! 5000 |
TS INJTCTION THAGUEN TUBING, CASING, OR ANKULUST PENFORATIONS OR OFEW HOLEF [PROPOSED INTEAVAL(S) OF INJECTION
__Tubing Open hole 4400 - 5000! - L
I5 THIS A NEW W[\L ORILLED FON IF ANSWER IS HNO, FOR WHAT PUAPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED I Ay
OiSPOSAL? ZONE OYHER THAN TME FRAOPOSED !MJEC-
Yes TION JONE? NO

LIST ALL SUCH PERFONATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USEDC YO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

OEPTYTH OF BOTTON OF DEEFEST DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT MIGHER DEPIN OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESH WATER ZONE IN TKIS AREA QL OR GAS 2ONE IN THIS AREA OlIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
1§ t

300 3600 5550
ANTICIPATED DALY T MINIMUM T Max MM OPEN QR CLOSED TYPF. SYSTEWM IS {NJECTION YO BE BY GRAYVITY OR APPRON, PRESSUAL (D7)
INJECTION YOLUME 1 I PRESSURE?
(eamLs.) ] .

1
' 5000 112,000 Closed Gravity None ]
ANSWER YES CR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATEARS ARE MIN- ‘WAT[R TO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN O|SPO- ARE WATER ANALVS(‘ ATTACHMED?
CRALIZED YO 3UCH A DEGREE AS TO 8E UNFIT FOR DOMESTYIC, ' | SAL ZONE
STOCFr, IRAIGATION, OR OTHEPR GENERAL USE — 1 []
Yes y Yes No

WAME AND ADORESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, 17 STATE NA FECERAL LAND)

LIST NAR[ G AND AUDRESSES OF ALL QPERATYORS W'THIN ONE-HALF l}) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Exxon Company_- U.S.A,
P. O. Box 1897  Andrews, Texas 79714
Marathon Oil Company

| _P.O, Box 552 Midland, Texas 79701

Cities Service 0il Comﬁany
P, 0, Box 4906 Midland, Texas 79701

Gulf 0il Company - U.S.
-BA_Q*_BQx_ﬁ]B_ __Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

"

—v
|
I,

WAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEM F SURFACE OWNER TEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE<HALF MILE
SENT TO CACH OF THE FOLLOWING? t 10F THIS WELL
I 3 1
: Yes . Yes
ANL FME FOLLONING ITEP*S ATTACHED TO | PLAT OF AREA TececTricaL Log DIAGRAMMATIC SKETYCH OF WELL
THLS APPLICATION [SELE MULE 701-0) ] t
1
L

3
T
'
]
1

Yes ! No Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

AN Manager 1/16/72
W G Abbotb- natare) (Tidle) (Datc)

NOTE: Skould uaivers from the surface owner and all operators witkin onc-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the Nru
Mexico Qil Conservatinn Commission will Aold the application for a period of 15 days from the dote of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. I
at the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is receirved,
the application will be set for Aearing, if the applicant so requcsts. SEE RULE 701,
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Blinebry-Drinkard SWD System
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OFFSET WELLS T0 AGUA's
PROPOSED SWD WELL NO, C-2

EXXON

State "§S"® State n§" State tgn

#15) #l4a #19
Location C 2-22-37

#1ll{Formerlv
"4‘*\-\‘."-1‘ _QJ

C 2-22-37 G 2-22-37

Elevation 3364! 3374'DF 3368'DF

Casing Point - Surface 331 319! 368!
- Intermediate 2581"

n T o . c107 0
= rrouauctioln Co JALO

: - 5198° |
Top of San Andres - - 3860!
Perforated Interval 5080-5175" 5485-56201 5088-5193!

Open Hole Interval - - -

Total Depth 5185! 6502 198!

Plugged Back Depth - 5193!

.
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DISPOSAL WELL 1/2 MILE SW OF AGUA's
PROPOSED SWD WELL NO. C-2
WARREN
SWD #1
Location H 3-22-37
Elevation 3392'KB
Casing Point - Surface 1198
- Intermediate -
- Production 41311
Top of San Andres 39251
Perforated Interval None
Open Hole Interval 4131-4900"
Total Depth 4900

Plugged Back Depth

66,460 barrels water disposed during January, 1973,

3,269,315 cumulative barrels water disposed as of Jan. 31, 1973.
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TELCPH O} [TERYAITES
ARTA CODI

493.7751
- 505

ITE CHEMICAL CORPOUIATION

601 NORTH LEECH
HORBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

P. O. EOX 1499

Aqua, Incorporated

Field o
leanse, Line Venf A3 'wun|v|nu| Mty 3"2"73 . .
Type of Sample. SWD P
WATER ANALYSIS
iyt Moy sy S R b he . I LT L N v et immptirsmmmiere]
IONIC FORM ] | i g/l
Coalcium (Cat v} 137.72 2,760

PAagnesium (Mg b+

Soclium (MNat)

(Caleulated)

tron {Total)

P —— B _—

ff.;'qr"k:‘rm,rl.!-r‘ [HCO, )

Cearbonate (CO 5 -)

by dreside (OH )

Selphoate (50, 4)

Chioride (Ch -]

7dine 68 F

Divaedved Solids on Evap. ot 103”- 105° C

Hoedness as Co CO,

Carbonate Hardness as CaCO, (temporory)

_.23.80

1,190

FMon-Carnonote Hardness as CaCO, {permanent)

180.21 . 9,011

Alkalinity as CaCO |

23.80

Specific Gravity ¢ 687 F

1.060

i

»

mg/l = milligrams per Liler

‘ mefi=

milliequivalents per liter
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of the northeast quarter,

deseribed as followsi

Beginning at a peint,
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DESCRIPTION

A tract of land contianing 2% acres, more ar less, being a certain part

South, Range 37 East, N. M. P. M., Lea County, New Mexico,

of the northwest quarter, of Section 2, Township 22
and more particularly

from which the northwest corner of said Section 2,

bears north 0°02' east, a distance of 560 feet, and north 89°59twest, a distance
distance of 330 feet to a point;

of 2205 feet; thence, south 89°59' east, a
thence, south 0002' west, a distance of 330 feet
89959 west, a distance of 330 feet to a point;
distance of 330 feet to the point of beginning.

to a point;

thence, north 0°02! east, a

thence, north
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I REREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT was
MADE FROM NOTES TAKEN IN THE FIELD IN
A BONA FIDE SURVEY MADE UNOER MY SUPER-
YISION, AND THAT THE SAME 1S TRUE AND
CORRECT YO THE BEST OF MY XKNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF,

Nt 1. ttect

ﬁ‘m W. WEST, NM. PE. & LS NO.6TS
TEXAS R.PS. NO. 1138

AGUA, INC.
Hobbs New Mexieo

State Easement for 24 acres of land, loented
Range 37 East, KMPM., Lea County, Hew Mexioco.

JOHN W. WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY

in the NE}, N#i, Section 2, Township 22 Southy

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

1* = 200!

| Dote Feb, 10, 1973

Sheat 1 of 1 Sheets |



TELEPHONE: 505 393.6188 February 9, 1973

Lt aled
4

AGUA, INC.

POST OFFICE BOX 1978 /

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO £ :
8L240 ’ ; . »/

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Re: -Administratéwe Approval
“BIineébry-Drinkard Salt Water
Disposal Well No. C-

@,ﬁ So S, St S5 ol

Gentlemen:

AGUA, INC., as Operator of the Blinebry-Drinkard Salt Water
Disposal System, respectfully requests administrative approval to
drill and complete Blinebry-Drinkard Salt Water Disposal Well
No. C-2. Attached are Commission Form C-108 with accompanying
location plat, diagrammatic sketch of the proposed salt water
disposal well and Waiver of Objection.

The proposed salt water disposal well is to be located 660!
FNL & 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico. It is proposed to set 7" casing at an
approximate depth of 4,400 feet, which depth being in the upper
portion of the San Andres formation. A string of 5-1/2" plastic-
lined tubing will be run to the 7" casing point, the annulus will
contain an oil blanket. Salt water will be disposed in the open
hole interval from the 7" casing point down to the proposed total
depth of 5,000 feet.

Salt waters collected from the multi-pay batteries of the
Parties to the Blinebry-Drinkard Salt Water Disposal System, in
the anticipated minimum daily volume of 3,000 barrels; will be
disposed into proposed Well No. C-2.

DOCKET MAILED
Dafte

T
3273
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New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission
February 9, 1973
Page 2

An application will be submitted to the State Land Office
for a 2-1/2 acre easement for the well site of the proposed
Blinebry-Drinkard Salt Water Disposal Well No. C-2 and attendant
terminal facilities.

Yours very truly,
AGUA, INC.

20 oLl

W. G. Abbott
Manager

JVR/ jo
Attachments
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o

.S.A,
| P._0. Box 1897 Andirews, Texas 79714

form CC-108
Revice§ 3168

: : : NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ) 4/7;/é
APPULICATION TGO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

S S S S URRY

AGUA, INC. xP.O. Box 1978 Hobbs, New Mexico 88%90
_Blinebry-Drinkard SWD__ | C-2 _ __11,3_1jl_119b_ry;12r_ink.@<rf1__Ar_ea_._,_.. 41 Lea

UNIT LETTER C PWELL 1S LOCAYED __ 660 FEEY FROM TKE ,_.NAQ“I:-;.h,___,,_LlNl AND ___ 2,,3_(_)_.5.

- FEET TROM THE

“._J_e__St . L‘EE:._S_EC_I_“O_E_-,_AZ Yow‘rﬂlv 228 RA»;_GQ 37E NMPM,
CASING AND TURING DATA

NAME OF STRING S+TE SETTING ODEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOMN OF CEMENT

TOr DETECRMINED BY

CURFACE CASING

H-40 36# 9-5/8" 300! 175 Surface Circulated

INTTURVESTATE

CLonG ATAING

K-55 204# & 23# 7 4400! 130 3400! Calc.

TUaTNe NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER
__Plastic lined 5=1/2" | 4400 None (0il blanket in annulus)
NAVIL CF FROFOSED INJECTION FORMATION TOF OF FORMATION BOTTOM OF FORMATION
San Andres 3800 5000
AR TCTTTON TR GUGA TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUST PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HOLEF [ PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF INJECTION
Tubing Cpen hole | 4400 - 5000'
T3 TUIATA NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1F ANSWER 1S NO, FOR WNAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
oisecLAL? ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-
qu TION ZONE? NO
S

TiIFT AUT SUCH FERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

-
CEPTH OF BOYTOM OF DEEFEST CEPTK OF S8OTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESK WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZIONE tN THIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZONE 1N THIS AREA

?

300! 3600 5550
ANTICIPATED DAILY T MINIMUN T vaxtaum OPEN OR CLO3ED TYPE SYSTEM IS INJECTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROK. PRESSURE (P51)
:NJ(CYION YOLUME | 1 PRESSURE?Y
BBLS.) | o
|
L5000 ' 12,000 Closed Gravity None
ANSWER YES OR NO WKETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARF, b*'5. TWAYTER TO BE DISFOSED OF | NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- | ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACNED?
CRALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, ' ! SAL ZONE
STOCE, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — | 1
Yes . Yes No

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OCR FEDERAL LAND}

LEST NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN INE-HALF (*) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Exxon Company_-

Marathon 0il Compan
__B4Q¢_ng_552___JiufﬁumL_Jexas 79701

Cities Service 0il Company \
P, 0, Box 4906 Midland, Texas 79701

Gulf 0il Company - U.S WG o CON
- e . . . N \..\:!‘-
| P. 0. Box Q7_8 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 ‘];},/{ SV r“\:: e
- PR LS
HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN SURFACE OWNER lEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-~KALF MILE T

T
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? 1 I OF THIS WELL

H ]

! Yes ' Yes \
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO | PLAT OF AREA TeELecTrICcAL Lo TDIAGRAMMATIC SKEYCH OF WELL
THEIS APPLICATICON (SEE RULE 701-B) i ] 1

1 ] 1

: Yes ' No ! Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

z. Y. W Manager 1/16/72
W. G, AbettSigrmtwe) (Title) (Date}

NOTE: Should waiters from the surface owner and cll cperators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the New
Mexico Qil Conservation Commission will kold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If
al the end of the 15 -day uaiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processec. If a protest is receirved,
the applicatior. will be set for hearing, if the applicant so requests. SCE RULE 701,




Form C-108
Revised 3-1-k8

) s
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM{SSION é, . 7 ‘7/ s
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A PORCUS FORMATION

OFERATYON ) ACDRESS

AGUA, INC, P.O. Box 1978 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

TECASE NAWE WELL NO. TIELD COUNTY

Blinebry-Drinkard SWD C-2 Blinebry-Drinkard Area Lea

LOCATION

wniveerren G iwele s Locareo ___6__6_0______ FECT FROM THE _BQ,I_L'—.h - -_LINE AND _l:ig_s___rur FROM THE
West LIND, SECTION 2 TowNsHIP 228 AANGE 37E NMPM B

l ' ST "7 CASING AND TUBING DATA :
-

NAME OF STRING SIZE ]SETTING DEF "H SACKS CEMENTY TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY
T - . -

SURFACY TAasiuz

H-40 364# ~9-5/8n 300! 175 Surface Circulated

INTERMEOIATE

CONG STRING

K-55 204 & 2B# 7" 4400 130 3600°! Calc.

TUBING HAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

Plastic lined 5-1/2" | 4400" None (0il blanket in anmulus)

NANE OF FROPOSED [NJLCTYION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION AOTYTOM 6_F FORMATION I

San Andres 3800" 5000 i : y

Ts INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING, DR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS CR OPEN KOL[' PROPOSED INTERVAL{S) O7 INJECTION

Tubing Open hole 4400 - 5000° i

{5 THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR 1IF ANSWER 15 NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL JRIGINALLY ORILLED? HAS NELL EVER BEEN PERFORAYED IM ANY
DISVOSAL? ZONKE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSEOD INJEC-

Yes TION ZONE? No

T.ISY ALL SUCH FERFOKRATED INTERAYALS AND SACKS OF CEMTNY USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

OEPTH OF BOTTQOM OF DELPESY DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHMER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXY LOWER
FRESH WATER ZNNE IR THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE 1% THIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA

300" 3600 5550!

ANTICIPATYED DALY T MINIMUM T aaxinve e OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 1S INJECTION TO BE BY GRAYITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE ({FPSI)
INJECTION VOLUME ] 1 PLUESSUVRET?

(8813 ' 5000 *12.000 Closed Gravity None

ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- :NAYER TO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPO~ ARE WATEIR ANALYSES ATTACHED?

ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, ! sAL ZONE
STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USC - t ]

Yes . Yes No

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

LIST NAMES AND AUDRESSES OF ALL OPERAYORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (‘) MILE OF THIS INJECTION WELL

Marathon 0il Company
P.0. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79701

Cities Service 0il Company
P, O, Box 4906 Midland, Texas 79701

] Gulf 0il Compauy - U.S.
P. 0. Box 67 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

xxon Compan
I P. 0. Box 186/ Andrews. Texas 79714

HAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER TEACK OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE
SENT TO EACK OF THE FOLLOWING? ) t OF TRIS WELL
[} 1
! Yes ! Yes |
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO ! PLAT OF AREA ‘ELECTRICAL LOG TDIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE TOt-B) : 1 1
t [}
' Yes ! No ! Yes .

i hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

zZ. . @%g‘ Manager 1/16/72

W. G. Abbottsigrature) (Title) {Date)

NOTE: Should waivers from the surface owner and all opcrators within one-kzlf mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the New
Meriza Sil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office, If
at the end of the 15 -day uaiting period no protest has been receired by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received,
the application will be set for hearing, if the applicant so rcqucsts. SEE RULE 701,




Form C-108
Revised 3-1-68

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ///,., <
bttt /  Ju”
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION
orEmATOR T T TTT T T ot TS s e ey e '] lODQ[sS T T T T T T e T h T T T
AGUA, INL. P.0O. Box 1978 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
M_Bllnebrx rinkard SWD C-2 Blinebry-Drinkard Area I Lea ]

UNIY LETTER ___C_.__._....._i wWELL IS LOCAY(D._______@_6Q___'[\’.V FAOM TME ~_NQrthA__._ LINE AND 2305 FEET FROM THE

west LINE, SECTION 2 TOWNSRHIP 228 "!E,':-v__:";?E NMEP
CASING AND TUSBING DATA

NAME OF STRING SIZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY
SURFACE CASING -

H-40 36# 9-5/8" 300! 175 Surface Circulated

IMTERMED|ATE

LONG STRING

K-55 204 & 2B# 7" 4400 130 3400 calc.

TUBING NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER
|_Plastic lined 5-1/2" | 4400! _None (0Qil blanket in annulus)
‘!l\'l’ O FROPOSED ECTION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION BOTYTOM OF FORMATION
__San Andre 3800 5000 i
TS INJECTION YNROUGH YUB|NG CASING, OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPE)Y HOLE PROPOSED INTERVAL(S) JF INJECTION
. Tubing Open hole 4400 - 5000
|5 T;:_‘~;-A HEW WELL DRILLED FoOR 1F ANSWER 1S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAT WELL GRIGINALLY DRILLED?Y HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATIED IN AKY
DISFOSAL? ZONLE OTHER YHAN THE PROPOSED [NJEC-
TION IONE?
Yes No By

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL DFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

DEPTH OF BOTTCN OF DEEPEST DEPYH OF BOYTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF YOQP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESHM WAYER ZONE IN THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA OtL OR GAS ZOUNE IN THIS AREA

2 ] 1 g 1

300 3600 59550
ANTICTPATED DATLY | MINIMUM 1T maximum OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE 3YSTEM 1% INJECTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE +"%1)
I(N.‘ECTI)ON YOLUME 1 | PRESSURE?
esLs. 1 .

]
! 5600 ' 12,000 Closed Gravity None

ARSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- ‘WAYER TO BE OISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES AYTACKHED?

ERALIZED TO SUCH 5 OEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, ! t SAL ZONE
S3TOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — 1 1

Yes . Yes No

NAME AND ACDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (OR LESSEE, IF STATE OR FEOIZRAL LAND]}

LEST HAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL OPENAYCNS WITHIY ONE-HALF l*l MILE OF TMIS INJECTION WELL

Exxon Compaﬂg
P. O, Box 1897 Andrews. Texas 79714
Marathon 0il Company
P.0O. Box 532 Midland, Texas 79701 - ]
Cities Service 0il Comgany
P, O, Box 4906 - Midland, Texas 79701

Gulf 0il Comgany - U.S.
P. 0. Box 67 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

MAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER IEAEM OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE
SENT TO EACH GF THE FOLLOWING? ] | OF THEIS WELL

Yes X Yes ;
PLAT OF AREA TeLecTsical Log T
) 1

Yes ! No ! Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is irue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Z. /. M/ﬁ_ Manager 1/16/72
W. G. Abbottsiznarures __ (Title) (Date)

ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED O
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8)

DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL

1
b
—
’
1
!

NOTE: Should waivers from the surface owner and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well not accompany this application, the Neu
Mexico Oil Conscrvation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe offic .. If
at the end of the 15 -day waiting period no protest has been received by the Santa Fe office, ’" e application will be processed. If a prctest is received,
the application will be set for hearing, if the applicant so rcquests. SEE RULE 701,
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LEGEND: LAT OF AREA

o Upper San Andres )
All other wells producing Proposed SWD Well No. C-2
“from formations non-contiguous Blinebry-Drinkard SWD System
to the San Andres AGUA, INC. January, 1973
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LEGEND: PIAT QF AREA
O Upper San Andres
All other wells producing Proposed SWD Well No. C-2
from formations non-contiguous Blinebry-Drinkard SWD System
to the San Andres AGUA, INC. January, 1973

(Geee G




_Surface

) s
A B 9-5/8" csp. sel @ 300" w/175 sx. cml.
Cement. circulated to surface.

\\\ 0il blanket in annulus

‘* { ‘ Fkh 7" csg. set @ 4400' w/130 sx. cmt.
Calc. top cmt. @ 3400'

AN 5-1/2' plastic-lined tubing

~—]—— Open hole section 4400-5000"

Proposed Total Depth 5000

DTAGRAMMATIC SKETCH

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL NO. C-2
NE/4 NW/4 Section 2, T22S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexice
BLINEBRY-DRINKARD SALT WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM

WL /23 LIVR AGUA, INC. o E
DWG. NO.
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO A 60
- KeE e = =y




e _Surface

‘ k‘9-5/8" csg. sct @ 300" w/175% sx. cml,

Cement circulated to surface.

\\\-Oil blanket in annulus

‘1 ] LL 7" csg. set @ 4400' w/130 sx. cmt.
\\\ Calc. top cmt., @ 3400

AN 5-1/2' plastic-lined tubing

~—]——Open hole section 4400-5000"'

Proposed Total Depth 5000!

DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL NO. C-2
NE/4 NW/4 Section 2, T22S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexic:
BLINEBRY-DRINKARD SALT WATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM

IDWN.11 /731 VR ARSI TR AT~ SCALE
e AGUA, INC. R
DWG. NO.
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO oW
t -
o KoE e e g,




WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, dec hereby wajve our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blinebry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which

to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas within two
miles of said subject well.

COMPANY: Citiles Service 0il Company

TITLE: Region Manager

DATE: /,/ar/ 723
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WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blinebry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
lorated 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Rs ge 37 East, Lea Courty, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas within two
miles of said subject well.

COMPANY: Cities Service 0il Company

vv: (b Bloir

TITLE: Region Manager

DATE: //z.r/ 73
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WALVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC., for authority te drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blinebry-Drinkaxd SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oll or gas within two
miles of said subject well, Injection will be at a depth below
4400',

COMPANY:__Exxon Company, U,S,A,
y ?

o T ey 5
BY: 207 0, Ly,
4

TITLE: _District Superintepdent
DATE:___ January 30, 1972
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WALVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby walve our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC, for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blinebry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C~2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas withim two
miles of said subject well, Injection will be at a depth below
4400°,

COMPANY: Exxon Company, U,S,A,
y ?
BY: ~ 2 0, S
7

TITLES _pistrict Superintendent
DATE: Janyary 30, 1973
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WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blincbry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of o0il or gas within two
miles of said subject well,

‘ Gulf Ol Company~¥U.S.
COMPANY : | pivicion of Guilf Oll Corporation

BY:

TITLE: __ District Engineer

DATE: January 25, 1973
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WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blinebry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas within two
miles of said subject well.

Gult ot Compny-T.8.
COMPANY: __ ; pivicion of Gulf Oil Corporation

BY: %4/&,_«_

TITLE:  District Engineer

DATE: January 25, 1973

~

JIN TR e,

ACUIA, INC. |
L it e o (C e 7€




B Jr{‘ ca
v

WAIVER OF OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blincbry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into the lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas within two
miles of said subject well,

COMPANY : /ﬁ]ﬂ/mx@&;‘/ M (%
BY: ./% ﬁfﬂ;@‘ﬂ
TITLE szuwl W @5 ‘

DATE : JS=/ 07— rZ




WAIVER OF OBJEJTION

We, the undersigned, do hereby waive our objection to the
application of AGUA, INC. for authority to drill and dispose of
oilfield brines in their Blin:bry-Drinkard SWD Well No. C-2,
located 660' FNL and 2,305' FWL of Section 2, Township 22 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. It is understood that
this disposal will be into thie lower San Andres formation which
to AGUA's knowledge is not productive of oil or gas within two
miles of said subject well.

COMPANY : %Wéfza @Zcﬂ (%
BY: ./Qo'/—%ﬁfﬁ«&ﬁﬂ
TITLE C/ﬂ/«ﬂ/l W A?gé ‘

DATE: Y i L)
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DRAFT Sﬂ
\

BEFJORE THE OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

dr/

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING LA e
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION v 7
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR v

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: L;;///”

CASE No. 4916

o
Order No. R- 2 2 25

APPLICATION OF AGUA, INC. FOR SALT - ‘
WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW R
MEXICO. A DA

et

/ yd

W

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on _March 14 . 1973,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets

NOW, on this day of March , 1973, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
aind the recommendatcions of the Examiner, ana being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

Y . -
{2) That the applicant, Agua, Inc. j'ﬂnfuscs 7€ Jv//..

-

: O <2 48} 8181510 mn ) o o
/7 § rermhiveeeoryrrET—C ekt o X L RE SWD Well No. C-2

N in Unit C  of Section _2 , Township 22 South = pange

37 East ympM,adjacent to the South Eunice-San Andres Pool, Lea

’

County, New Mexico.

:ev/?s

{3} That the applicant eeepeeas to utilize said well to

dispose of produced salt water intc the San Andres
formation, with injectior intec the openkede I"‘A‘— interval
from approximately _ 4,400 feet to 5,000  feet.

4 That the iniectiosn should be accomplished through

/
é A -inch plast:ic-lined tubing »ebaddebiid et RACK L i Skl

|




-2a
CASE No,

ARRLAX ksl —Tooe; that the casing-tubing annulus shewke a“ /l
os! b/‘q/(ff_ end

be filled with an twews—fdwid; am® that X pressure gaune? should be
Pubing and Voo

attached to thefannulus Ow=tivednnutee—teftt=OPET I CNE SUYT4CE LW

. ) . . ) R 9
thorder to determine leakage in the cas1ng,"tub1 ng‘ 6%. ; g {’

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and othervise prevent waste

and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Agua, Inc. ,
is hereby authorized toc utilize its proposed SWD Well No. C-2 , 'lb ‘ﬁ'
located in Unit C of Section 2 , Township 22 South ., Range

37 East , wnMpM, adjacent to the South Eunice-San Andres Pool, Lea

County, New Mexico, to dispouse of produced salt water into the

San Andres

..5-/2- —inchi

formation, injection to be accomplished through

--------- ";--rj——.—'--—\...-..—w L0 A pPlAEC SCT AT uyru.u.ﬂ';.'m I
‘n f Rbtmitlinlskiemis i@ 1N t0 the Open e he /Q_. interval
from approximately 4,400 feat to 5,000 feet:

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined;

that the casing-tubing annulus shall be filled with an iwere OI’/ 4/4 4‘ %
et ; and that’ presszsure gaugefshall be attached to the anpaddss ﬂ {y °‘d
@ar the annulus »eteeswempemmepemssaiacae in order to determine

ieakage in the casing{’t’:ubing. STttt

{2} That the applicant shall submit monthly repcrts of ils

b 4 A e

e Te ]
Eaindnd »bnd

n

- - e — TNA - 11 ’a) £ L% -
al operations 1 Rules 784 ana 1120 of the

Commission kules and Regulations.

(3} That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fa, New Mexicc, on tne dav and year hLereinabove
designated.




